

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Water Main Improvements and Street Resurfacing; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 129 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		G-Pro Excavating Montfort, WI		Maddrell Excavating LLC Brodhead, WI		Capitol Underground, Inc. Sun Prairie, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACT A											
Water Main and Concrete Work											
A1.	8" D.I. Water Main	2490	lin. ft.	\$ 66.00	\$ 164,340.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 219,120.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 239,040.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 255,225.00
A2.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	161	lin. ft.	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,948.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,168.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,320.00
A3.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	14	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 30,380.00
A4.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	7	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00
A5.	Hydrants	7	each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 31,150.00
A6.	1" Corporation Stops	39	each	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 10,452.00
A7.	1.5" Corporation Stops	1	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00
A8.	1" Curb Stops	39	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 16,614.00
A9.	1.5" Curb Stops	1	each	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 993.00
A10.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	1325	lineal ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 86,125.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 32,131.25
A11.	1.5" Copper Water Service Laterals	30	lineal ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00
A12.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	39	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 35,763.00
A13.	Existing Main Reconnections	7	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 26,180.00
A14.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	200	lineal ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00
A15.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (< 50-foot sections)	1800	lineal ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 102,060.00
A16.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (> 50-foot sections)	450	lineal ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 15,435.00
A17.	Remove and Replace 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	1250	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 11,000.00
A18.	Removal and Replace 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	400	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,800.00
A19.	4" Thick Concrete Flume	345	sq. ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 2,691.00
A20.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	2500	sq. yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,000.00
A21.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 9,780.00
A22.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00
A23.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	33	lin. ft.	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,234.00
TOTAL CONTRACT A BASE BIC					\$ 421,927.00		\$ 479,943.00		\$ 583,261.00		\$ 641,493.25
CONTRACT A SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS											
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	5	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	3000	cu. yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 66,900.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT A SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS					\$ 62,500.00		\$ 73,000.00		\$ 42,500.00		\$ 69,900.00